

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA

NIRVACHAN SADAN, SECTOR- 17

PANCHKULA – 134109

Website : <u>www.secharyana.gov.in</u> Email id : <u>sec@hry.nic.in</u>

NOTIFICATION 27th December, 2024

No. SEC/4E-II/2024/1169 - In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (4) of section 161 of the Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994, I, Dhanpat Singh, State Election Commissioner, Haryana, hereby notify names of Smt.Sonia Kashav w/o Sh.Pardeep Singh as Chairman and Smt.Poonam Kumari w/o Sh.Ram Lal as Vice-Chairman, Panchayat Samiti, Morni, District Panchkula who have been elected in the election held on 26.12.2024 to serve for the remaining period of the term for which the persons in whose places they have been elected.

> DHANPAT SINGH State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst. No. SEC/4E-II/2024/1170-1177

Dated: 27th December, 2024

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Development & Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director General, Information, Public Relations & Languages Department, Haryana.
- 4. The Divisional Commissioner, Ambala.
- 5. The Director, Development & Panchayats Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat) Panchkula.
- 7. The District Development & Panchayat Officer, Panchkula.
- A copy along with Hindi version of the notification is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette(Extra-Ordinary) dated 27.12.2024. He is requested to supply 10 copies of the notification to State Election Commission, Haryana for information and record.

Assistant State Election Commissioner, for State Election Commissioner, Haryana, Panchkula



राज्य निर्वाचन आयोग, हरियाणा निर्वाचन सदन, प्लाट नं० २ सैक्टर - १७ पंचकूला - १३४१०९

Website:<u>www.secharyana.gov.in</u> Email id:<u>sec@hry.nic.in</u> Phone: +91172 2584810 Fax : +91 172 2585904

अधिसूचना 27 दिसम्बर, 2024

क्रमांकःरा०नि०आ०/4ई-।।/2024/1169 – हरियाणा पंचायती राज अधिनियम, 1994 की धारा 161 की उप-धारा (4) का अनुसरण करते हुये, मैं, धनपत सिंह, राज्य निर्वाचन आयुक्त, हरियाणा एत्द्वारा दिनांक 26.12.2024 को हुए चुनाव में निर्वाचित श्रीमति सोनिया कशव पत्नी श्री प्रदीप सिंह तथा श्रीमती पूनम कुमारी पत्नी श्री राम लाल का नाम पंचायत समिति मोरनी, जिला पंचकूला के अध्यक्ष व उप-अध्यक्ष पद के लिए उस कार्यकाल के शेष भाग जिसके स्थान पर वह चुनी गयी हैं, के लिए अधिसूचित करता हूँ।

> धनपत सिंह राज्य निर्वाचन आयुक्त, हरियाणा।